# RECEIVED

JUN 1 4 2013 GRAND JUNCTICN FIELD OFFICE DIVISION OF RECLAMATION MINING & SAFETY

June 12, 2013

Lockland, LLC 902 E. 6<sup>th</sup> Street Leadville,CO. 80461 1.719.486-7926

Mr. Dustin Czapla Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety 101 South 3<sup>rd</sup>, Suite 301 Grand Junction, CO. 81501

### Re: M2013-026, 110(2) Permit Application, Public Notices

Dear Mr. Czapla,

Enclosed is a copy of Certified Letter Reciepts sent to all owners of record within 200 feet of the boundary of the affected land 110(2) Permit application 2013-026. Also proof of Public Notice placed in the local paper, all within 10 days after submittal of application to CDRMS. Public Notice is also posted at the mine site.Certified Letter receipts were returned from all but one property owner, but proof of letter sent is in these copies to you.If I receive any notice from the from the owner, I will of course have it all put on record, and sent to you.

Please feel free to contact me if you have any concerns or questions pertaining to this letter or anything else. <u>leadlocks@netzero.net</u> or 719 486-7926.

Thankyou, Routh. Calder

Robert W. Calder Lockland, LLC Owner, Operator Hopemore Mine



50	U.S. Postal Service CERTIFIED MAIL (Domestic Mall Only; No Insurance Coverage ProvIded)					
	For delivery information	ation visit our website	at www.usps.com <sub>®</sub>			
	LANCASTER PA	17601	USE			
8 7 9	Postage	\$ \$0.46	0403			
	Certified Fee	\$3.10	03 Postmark			
	Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required)	\$2.55	Here			
	Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required)	\$0.00	-			
0470	Total Postage & Fees	\$ \$6.11	05/24/2013			
7012	Sent To MARGUERIT Street, Apt. No.; or PO Box No. 1960 City, State, ZIP+4 LANCA	TE ADAMS OMELODY L ASTER, PA.	17601			
	PS Form 3800, August 2	2006	See Reverse for Instructions			

	(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided) For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.com					
	LITTLETON CO	80121	1A	USE		
~് บ ถ	Postage	\$	\$0.46	0403		
-	Certified Fee		\$3.10	03		
	Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required)		\$2.55	in and a		
	Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required)		\$0.00			
	Total Postage & Fees	\$	\$6.11	05/24/201		
7175	Sent To	TZ AVI	MENT	Company		

56 <b>.</b> 2		) MAI	L™ R nsurand	ECEIPT ce Coverage Provided) site at www.usps.com®	58	U.S. Pos CERTI (Domestic
л П	LITTLETON CO	1.100	our web.		] <del>0</del> E	For delivery
70 0000 8278	Postage Certifiled Fee Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required) Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required)	\$	\$0.46 \$3.10 \$2.55 \$0.00	0403 03 Postmark Here	0000 8278 1	DENVER Cert Retum Re (Endorsement I Restricted De (Endorsement
	Total Postage & Fees	\$	\$6.11	05/24/2013	0241	Total Postag
2015	GROLDEN EAG Street, Apt. No.; or PO Box No. 538	2 E. TENN	EUCL	CO. ID AVENUE COLORADO 80/21 See Reverse for Instructions	0 2012	Sent To U.S. Bu Street, Apt. No or PO Box No City, State, Zi PS Form 380

0868	U.S. Postal Service CERTIFIED MAIL MRECEIPT (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided) For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.com INENVER CO 80215				
5 7 8	Postage	\$	\$0.46	0403	
-0	Certified Fee		\$3.10	03 Postmark	
0000	Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required)		\$2.55	Here	
	Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required)		\$0.00		
0470	Total Postage & Fees	\$	\$6.11	05/24/2013	
2012	Sent TO U.S. BUREAU OF LAND MANAGE MENT Street, Apt. No.; or PO Box No. 2850 YOUNGFIELD STREET City, State, ZIP+4 LAKEWOOD, COLORADO 80215 PS Form 3800, August 2006 See Reverse for instructions				

2

1.63*	
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
<ul> <li>Complete Items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete Item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.</li> <li>Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you.</li> <li>Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits.</li> <li>Article Addressed to:</li> </ul>	A. Signature A. Signature Agent Addressee B. Received by ( <i>Printed Name</i> ) C. Date of Delivery D. Is delivery address different from item 1? Yes
MARGUERITE ADAMS 1960 MELODY LANE LANCASTER, PA.	If YES, enter delivery address below: DNo
17601	3. Service Type         Image: Certified Mail       Express Mail         Image: Registered       Return Receipt for Merchandise         Insured Mail       C.O.D.
	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)
2. Article Number (Transfer from service label) 7012 0470	0000 8278 0820
PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Re	aturn Receipt 102595-02-M-1540

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS S	ECTION	COMPLETE THIS	SECTION ON DEL	IVERY
<ul> <li>Complete items 1, 2, and 3. / item 4 if Restricted Delivery is</li> <li>Print your name and address so that we can return the car</li> <li>Attach this card to the back or or on the front if space permised</li> </ul>	s desired. on the reverse d to you. of the mailpiece,	A. Signature X QUA B. Received by (P		C. Date of Delivery
1. Article Addressed to: U.S. BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 2850 YOUN OFIELD ST. LAKEWOOD, COLORADO		D. is delivery address different from item 1?  Yes If YES, enter delivery address below:  No		
2	80215	3. Service Type Certified Mai Registered insured Maii	_ '	lali celpt for Merchandise
		4. Restricted Deliv	ery? (Extra Fee)	Yes
2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)	7012 047	0 0000 827	8 0868	
PS Form 3811, February 2004		eturn Receipt		102595-02-M-154

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete Item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits. Article Addressed to: HURRICANE DOINT RESOURCES C/D BOB CASEY	A. Signature       Agent         X       Agent         B. Received by (Printed Name)       C. Date of Delivery         So       Ci So         D. is delivery address different from item 1?       Yes         if YES, enter delivery address below:       No
P.O. BOK 139	
LEADVILLE, COLORADO 80461	3. Service Type         ISI Certified Mail       Express Mail         Registered       Return Receipt for Merchandise         Insured Mail       C.O.D.
	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)
Article Number 7012 047	0 0000 8278 0790
(Transfer from service label) PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Ret	Urn Recelpt 102595-02-M-1540 COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
(Transfer from service label)       Domestic Ret         PS Form 3811, February 2004       Domestic Ret         SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION         © Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete litem 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.         ■ Print your name and address on the reverse	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY A. Signature X Elizebeth K Bambinsli Agent Addressee
(Transfer from service label)  PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Ret  SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION  Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY         A. Signature         X Elizebeth & Bambinelt <ul> <li>Addressee</li> <li>B. Received by (Printed Name)</li> <li>C. Date of Delivery</li> <li>5-28-B</li> </ul>
(Transfer from service label) PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Ret SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits. Article Addressed to: ELIZABETH KINTZ BARNHARDT 8705 MERRYMEN DRIVE SHERWOOD, AR.	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY A. Signature X Elizebeth & Bambinelt Agent Addressee
(Transfer from service label) PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Ret SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits. Article Addressed to: ELIZABETH KINTZ BARN HARDT 8705 MERRYMEN DRIVE	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY         A. Signature         X Elizebeth K Bambinsli         B. Received by (Printed Name)         C. Date of Delivery         5-28-23         D. Is delivery address different from item 1?

,



SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
<ul> <li>Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.</li> <li>Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you.</li> <li>Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits.</li> </ul>	A. Signature X Received by (Printed Name) B. Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of felivery C. Date of feliver
1. Article Addressed to:	if YES, enter delivery address below:
DULL HUNTER MINES, LLC	
310 W. STH STREET	
LEADVILLE, COLORADO	
80461	3. Service Type Si Certified Mali Express Mali Registered Receipt for Merchandise insured Mali C.O.D.
	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)
2. Article Number (Transfer from service label) 70120470	0000 8278 0837
PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Ref	rurn Receipt 102595-02-M-1540



SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SE	CTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIN	/ERY
<ul> <li>Complete Items 1, 2, and 3. Ai item 4 If Restricted Delivery Is</li> <li>Print your name and address of so that we can return the card</li> <li>Attach this card to the back of or on the front if space permits</li> <li>Article Addressed to:         <ul> <li>LILLIE NELLIE Avia</li> <li>336 MOUNT COLUMN</li> <li>LEADVILLE, CO.</li> </ul> </li> </ul>	desired. In the reverse to you. the mailpiece, S. BIA DRIVE	A. Signature X. Heceived by (Printed Name) F. To D. Is delivery address different from item If YES, enter delivery address below	
		insured Maii C.O.D.	pt for Merchandise
2. Article Number		4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)	☐ Yes
(Transfer from service label)	7012 0470	COOD 8278 0783	
PS Form 3811, February 2004	Domestic Ret	urn Receipt	102595-02-M-1540

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
<ul> <li>Complete Items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.</li> <li>Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you.</li> <li>Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits.</li> <li>Article Addressed to:</li> <li>GTLOBE INVESTMENT Company 5382 E. EUCLID AVE.</li> <li>CENTENNIAL, COLORADO 80121</li> </ul>	A. Signature       Agent         X       Ample       Agent         B. Received by (Printed Name)       C. Date of Delivery         Image: Comple       Bell         D. Is delivery address different from item 1?       Yes         if YES, enter delivery address below:       No         Image: Continuent of the provided of the
2. Article Number 7012 0 (Transfer from service label)	470 0000 8278 0813
PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic	Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540

.

### **PROOF OF PUBLICATION**

## STATE OF COLORADO }

} SS

### **County of Lake**

### I, MERLE J. BARANCZYK

Being first duly sworn according to law, on oath depose and say, that I am, and at all the times herein mentioned, was the publisher of the Herald Democrat and that said Herald Democrat is a weekly news,paper of general circulation, in said County and State, printed and published in the City of Leadville, County of Lake and State of Colorado, and that copies of each number thereof are, and at all the times herein mentioned were, regularly distributed and delivered, by carrier or mail, to each of the subscribers of said newspaper, in accordance with the customary method of business in newspaper offices.

That the annexed PUBLIC NOTICE/LOCKLAND, LLC

In the matter of <u>APPLICATION FOR A HARD ROCK/METAL</u> MINING LIMITED IMPACT RECLAMATION PERMIT

Is a true copy of the original, and that the same was regularly published once each week, and on the same day in each week, and in the newspaper proper and not in a supplement,

for the full period of ONE (1) INSERTION(S)

and that the first publication thereof was in the issue dated MAY 30, 2013

and that the last publication of the same was in the issue dated

at the said Herald Democrat and has been established, printed and published for the full period of fifty-two consecutive weeks, and continuously and uninterruptedly prior to the said date of the first publication of the notice aforesaid, in the City of Leadville, County of Lake and State of Colorado, and is a newspaper duly qualified for the publishing of said notice within the meaning of an Act of the General Assembly of the State of Colorado, approved May 30th, 1923, and entitled "An act to Amend an Act Entitled 'An Act Concerning Legal Notices, Advertisements and Publications and the Fees of Printers and Publishers thereof, and to Repeal all Acts and Parts of Acts in Conflict with the Provisions of this Act'," and within the meaning of an Act amendatory thereof, approved May 18th, 1931 and entitled "An Act to Amend Section 4, of Chapter 139, Session Laws 'of Colorado, 1923, relating to Legal Notices and Advertisements," and within the meaning of any and all other Acts amendatory thereof or supplemental thereto. And further affiant saith not.

The above certificate of publication was subscribed and sworn to before me by the above named Merle J. Baranczyk who is personally known to me to be the identical person described in the above certificate, on the  $30^{TH}$  day of MAY, A.D.  $20/13^{A}$ 

FEIN #84-071860 7

NŎTARY PUBLI€ \, MY COMMISSION ENPIRES MARCH 25, 2014



#### PUBLIC NOTICE Lockland, LLC; 902 E. 6th St., 486-7926, has filed an application for a Hard Rock/Metal Mining

filed an application for a Hard Rock/Metal Mining Limited impact (110) Reclamation Permit with the Colorado Mined Land Reclamation Board under provisions of the Colorado Mined Land Reclamation Act. The proposed mine is known as the Hopemore Shaft, and is located at or near Section 20, Township 9N, Range 79W, 6th Prime Meridian. The proposed date of commencement is Aug. 20, 2013, and the proposed date of completion is Aug. 20, 2035. The proposed future use of the land is Wildlife.

Additional information and tentative decision date may be obtained from the Division of Reclamation, Mining, and Safety, 1313 Sherman Street, Room 215, Denver Colorado 80203, (303) 866-3567, or at the Lake County-Area 3 Salida, CO County Clerk and Recorder's office, 505 Harrison Ave., Leadville, CO 80461, or the above-named applicant. A complete copy of the application is available at the above-named County Clerk and Recorder's office and at the Division's office.

Comments concerning the application and exhibits must be in writing and must be received by the Division of Reclamation, Mining, and Safety by 4:00 p.m. on June 10, 2013.

Please note that under the provisions of C.R.S. 34-32-101 et seq. Comments related to noise, truck traffic hours of operation, visual impacts, effects om property values and other social or economic concerns are issues not subject to this Office's jurisdiction. These subjects, and similar ones, are typically addressed by your local governments, rather than the Division of Reclamation. Mining, and Safety or the Mined Land Reclamation Board. Published in the Herald Democrat May 30, 2013.

